SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 665 by Representative Barras

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 6, change "Ten Million" to "Nine Million"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 7, change "(\$10,093,838.00)" to "(\$9,093,838.00)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 7, line 14, change "Eight" to "Nine"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 7, line 15, change "(\$8,557,125.00) to "(\$9,557,125.00)
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 8, line 25, after "this Act" insert "for the House of Representatives, the Senate, the
- Legislative Fiscal Office, the Legislative Budgetary Control Council, and the Louisiana State Law Institute"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 8, after line 28, insert the following:

15 "Section 8. The expenses of the legislature, including the House of Representatives 16 and the Senate, the staffs of the House of Representatives and of the Senate, the Legislative 17 Fiscal Office, and the Legislative Budgetary Control Council, resulting from any 18 extraordinary session of the legislature during the 2017-2018 Fiscal Year shall be paid 19 pursuant to a plan adopted by the Legislative Budgetary Control Council."

- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 9, line 1, change "Section 8" to "Section 9"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 9, line 8, at the end of the line, change "\$10,093,838" to "\$9,093,838"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 9, line 12, change "\$8,557,125" to "9,557,125"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 9, line 26, change "Section 9" to "Section 10"